

# WAYNE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

428 W LIBERTY STREET WOOSTER, OH 44691

### CAP EXEMPTION STATEMENT FOR FLOODPLAIN REVIEW

For projects that DO NOT need a CAP, but DO need a Floodplain review before Building Department permits can be issued

### WARNING AND DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY:

The degree of flood protection required by the Wayne County Board of Commissioners resolution #2003-723 adopted December 23, 2003, is considered reasonable for regulatory purposes and is based on scientific and engineering considerations. Larger floods can and will occur on rare occasion. Flood heights may be increased by man-made or natural causes. Resolution #2003-723 does not imply that land outside the areas of special flood hazards or uses permitted within such areas will be free from flooding or flood damage. Resolution #2003-723 shall not create liability on the part of Wayne County, any officer or employee thereof, or the Federal Emergency Management Agency, for any flood damages that result from reliance on said resolution or any administrative decisions lawfully made thereunder.

NAME:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
EMAIL ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBER:	
SITE LOCATION:	
TOWNSHIP:	
SECTION/QUARTER: [ex: 2 NW)	
PARCEL#:	
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	

# **RESIDENTIAL**

- Fences
- Decks, Porchesand Wheelchair Ramps (600 sf or less]
- Detached Garage or Storage Building (600 sf or less)
- Interior Remodels, Roof Repairs, etc. (Not disturbing ground)
- Earth disturbing activity, with no buildings, (Disturbing less than 10,000 sf]

### **COMMERCIAL**

- Fences, Signs
- Storage Buildings or Additions (Not adapted for carrying on business and 600 sf or less)
- Interior Remodels, Roof Repairs, etc. (Not disturbing ground)
- Earth disturbing activity, with no buildings, (Disturbing less than 10,000 sf]
- Installing less than 20,000 sf of asphalt or concrete pavement on an existing gravel surface (No Ground Disturbed)

To Be Filled Out by Wayne County Planning Department (Administration Building - Lower Level)
Make checks payable to: Wayne County Commissioners

FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #:	
FLOODPLAIN PERMIT FEE: (Paid in Planning Department)	\$25.00
FLOODPLAIN REVIEW BY:	DATE: